HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NO.PW/AD/EA-I/Tender/2025-26-2040-41

Dated 28/06/2025

The Executive Engineer(IT Cell) H.P.P.W.D. Nigam Vihar Shimla-2

Notice Inviting Tender for uploading the same on departmental website. Subject:-

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notificatioin Pr. Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest. Encl:- Notice Inviting Tender & Schedule of Quantity and Certificate.

Copy forwarded to for further necessary action please.

1. The Superintending Engineer, 3rd Circle, HP, PWD, Solan.

executive Engineer, ki Divn.HP,PWD,Arki

ecutive Engineer,

Divn, HP, PWD, Arki

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT *NOTICE INVITING TENDER*

Executive Engineer B&R Division, HP, PWD, Arki for the following works on behalf of the Government of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in the office as per time schedule given below:-

1. Date of ceceipt of application for tender forms:-

08.07.2025 10:00AM upto 12:00PM

2. Date of issue/sale of tender forms:-

08.07.2025 12:00 PM upto 4:00 PM

3. Date of ceceipt of tender:-

09.07.2025 upto 10:30 AM

4. Date of opening of tender:-

09.07.2025 upto 11:00 AM

| 5.N o | Name of work | Estimated cost. | Earnest money | Form | Cost,of form | Time |
|----------|--|-----------------|------------------|------|-----------------|---------|
| 1. | Special Repair to PWD Rest House building Kunihar Tehsil Arki Distt. Solan H.P(SH:-Distempering, painting etc.) | 41,493/- | 900/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Months |
| 2 | Construction of sewer line for C.H.C Arki(SH:- Excavation, C/o chamber and cement concrete work etc. | 48,694/- | 1000/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Months |
| 3 | Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub-Division, Mangal section(SH:-Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road(Job No.1) | 99,684/- | 2000/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |
| 4 | Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Arki Sub-Division, Piplughat section(SH:-Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road(Job No.1) | 99,684/- | 2000/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |
| 5 | Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Arki Sub-Division, Bhumti section(SH:-Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road(Job No.1) | 99,684/- | 2000/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |
| 6 | Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub-Division, Jainagar section(SH:-Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road(Job No.1) | 99,684/- | 2000/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |
| 7 | Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub-Division, Mann section(SH:-Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road(Job No.1) | 99,684/- | 2000/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |
| 8 | Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub-Division, Navgaon section(SH:-Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road(Job No.1) | 99,684/- | 2000/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |

| | Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub-Division, Shalaghat section(SH:-Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road(Job No.1) | 99,684/- | 2000/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |
|----|---|----------|--------|-----|-------|--------|
| 10 | R/R damages on Shirali Skore road km. 0/0 to 3/500(SH:-Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road)Under DMFT | 99,940/- | 2000/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |
| 11 | Repair and Maintenance work of Tehsildar Residence building at Arki, Tehsil Arki Diostt. Solan H.P | 52,853/- | 1100/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |
| 12 | Special Repair of type-II staff quarter SDM office Arki | 84,134/- | 1700/- | 6&8 | 350/- | 1Month |

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest.

The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

- 1. The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.
- 2.Permanet account No.(PAN No)
- 3..G.S.T. No.
- 4.. Earnest Money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP. F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executiive Engineer, Arki Division, HP, PWD, Arki.
- 5. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- 6. The officer of the tender shall remain valid upto 57 days after the opening of tender.
- Ambiguous/telephonic/conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.
- 8.Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 9. If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.
- 10. The contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which XEN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
- 11. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
- 12. One contractor shall not have more than two major works in hand at a time.

Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

No.PW/AD/EA-I/Tender/2025-26- 2042-48 Copy forwarded to:-

1. Copy to the Deputy Commissioner Solan, Distt. Solan

2. Copy to the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Arki.

3. Copy to Tehsildar, Arki Distt. Solan

4. Copy to Block Development Officer, Kunihar, Distt. Solan

5. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division, HP, PWD, Arki.

6.Superintendent /HDM/DAO

7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer

Arki Divn HP, PWD, Arki

Executive Engineer Arki Divn.HP,PWD,Ar

Name of Work:-Special Repair to PWD Rest House building Kunihar Tehsil-Arki Distt-Solan H.P. (SH:- Distempering Estimated Cost: -Rs 41,493/- only Earnest Money : Rs 900 /-Only Time -One Months S.N Sub head and items of work O. Rate

| | Sub head and items of work | Qty. | | Rate | Timile City | Unit | Amount |
|---|--|--------|-----|-----------|--|---------------------|----------|
| | 2 | 3 | | In figure | In words | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete including carraiage of mateerial within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer- In- Charge. | 190.06 | Sqm | 11.15 | Rupees Eleven and Paise Fifteen Only | Per Square metre | 2119.00 |
| 2 | Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete. including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and as per the difection of Engineer-in- Charge. | 190.06 | Sqm | 85.10 | Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Ten Only | Per square metre | 16174.00 |
| | Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications: Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.25 ltr/10 sqm over and including one coat of Special primer applied @ 0.75 ltr/10 sqm including carraiage of mateerial within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer- In- Charge. | 190.06 | Sqm | 106.25 | Rupees One Hundred Six and Paise Twenty Five Only | metre | 20194.00 |
| - | Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications:- Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carraiage of mateerial within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer- In- Charge. | 5.87 | Sqm | 89.90 | Rupees Eighty Nine and Paise Ninety Only | Per square metre | |
| | Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications:- Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carraiage of mateerial within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer- In- Charge. | | Sqm | 94.30 | Rupees Ninety Four and Paise Thirty Only | Per square metre | 2478.00 |
| 1 | | | | | | Total:- | 41493.00 |

Quoted rates percentage in figures

Quoted rates percentage in words

Executive Engineer, H.P. PWD (B&R) Division Acti

Name of work: - Construction of sewer line for C.H,C. Arki (SH:- Excavation, C/o chamber and cement concrete wore etc.)

Estimated Cost: -Rs 48,694/- only

| ore et | C.) | | | | Earnest Money : Rs | 1000 /-0nly | |
|--------|--|-------|-----|-----------|--|----------------------|----------|
| .No. | Sub head and items of work | Qty. | | Rate | Time -Fifteen days | Unit | Amount |
| | 2 | 3 | | In figure | In words | 6 | 7 |
| 1.00 | Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc, including excavation for sockets, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated materials, returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layers by ramming, watering etc., stacking serviceable material for measurements and disposal of unserviceable material as directed, within a lead of 50 m :including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts. Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia but not exceeding 300 mm dia | 35.00 | | 496.95 | Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Ninety Five Only | 0 | 17393.00 |
| 2.00 | Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS: 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts.110 mm (one hundred milimetre) diameter | | Rmt | 260.55 | 1 ' | Per running metre | 9119.00 |
| 2.10 | 110 mm (one hundred ten milimetre) bend | 3.00 | Nos | 129.85 | Rupees One Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Eighty Five Only | Each | 390.00 |
| 2.20 | Single tee with door | 3.00 | Nos | 108.45 | Rupees One Hundred Eight and Paise Forty Five Only | Each | 325.00 |
| 3.00 | Constructing masonry Chamber 30x30x50 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) for stop cock, with C. I. surface box 100x100 x75 mm (inside) with hinged cover fixed in cement concrete slab 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), i/c necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design :With common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 including carriage of materials in all leads and lifts. | | Nos | 1304.65 | Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Four and Paise Sixty Five Only | Each | 3914.00 |

| | Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 c.c. 1:4:8 (1cement :4 sand: 8graded stone aggregate) 40mm nominal size including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts. | 1.86 | Cum | Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Twenty Only | Per cubic metre | 9217.00 |
|------|--|------|-----|---|--------------------|----------|
| 5.00 | Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in super structure as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 (PCC Grade M-20 1:2:4) including carriage of materials upto all leads and lifts. | 1.40 | Cum | Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Thirty Five Only | Per cubic metre | 8336.00 |
| | | | | | Total | 48694.00 |

Quoted rates percentage in figures

Quoted rates percentage in words

Executive Engineer H.R. PWD (B&R)

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub Division, Mangal Section (SH:-Removal of slips, C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road) (Job No-1)

Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,684/- only

Earnest Money: Rs 2,000 /-0nly

Time -One Month

| | | | | Time -One Month | | |
|----|---|------|---------------|--------------------|-------|---------|
| N. | Sub head and items of work | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
| | | 2 | In figure | In words | 6 | 7 |
| | Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.50 metres and lead upto 1000 metres as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, the useful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) to the satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge through all mode of transporation incliding head load, animal load or mechanical means alongwith its levelling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and saftey measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour if required. All useful materials shall be properly the work by mechanical means and labour if required and lifts through all medes of stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all medes of transportation as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge during the course if execution transportation as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge during the course if execution and disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be dully compensated by him in all respect including all incidental charges. | | 85.20 | Rupees Eighty Five | metre | 99684.0 |

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer,
H.P. PWD (B&R)
Dision Arki

| | 1 Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.50 metres and lead upto 1000 metres as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, the useful and lead upto 1000 metres as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, the useful and lead upto 1000 metres as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, the useful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) to the satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge through all mode of transportation incliding head load, animal load or mechanical means alongwith its levelling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, mechanical means and saftey measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour if required. All useful materials shall be properly the work by mechanical means and labour if required. All useful materials shall be properly transportation as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge during the course if execution and disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of incidental Charges. | 1 2 | 170 | S.N Sub head and items of work | | Name of WorkRestoration of Nam damages on various loads and state of the continued surface drain and dressing of road) (Job No-1) | fine the particular of Dain domograph on various roads under Art | SCHEDIJI E OF OLIAN |
|-----------|--|--------------------|-----------|--------------------------------|-----------------|--|--|---------------------|
| | - S | | 3 | Qty. | | | Section (SH:-F | TITY |
| | | | In figure | Rate | | | Removal of | |
| | and Paise Twenty Only | Rupees Eighty Five | In words | | Time -One Month | Earnest Money: Rs 2,000 /-0nly | Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,684/- only | |
| Total:- 9 | metre | Per cubic | 6 | Unit | | ; 2,000 /-Only | s 99,684/- or | |
| 99684.00 | | 99684.00 | 7 | Amount | | × | nly | |

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

p. pwb (B&R)

ARKI, DISTT. SOLAN (H.P.)

| SCHEDULE OF QUANTIT | | |
|---------------------|-----------------|-----|
| | ILLE OF OLIANTI | ITV |

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Arki Sub Division, Bhumti Section (SH:-Removal of slips Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,684/- only ,C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road) (Job No-1)

Earnest Money: Rs 2,000 /-0nly

Time -One Month

| N. | ub head and items of work | | Qty. | | | Unit | Amount |
|----|---|---|------|-----------|--|--------------------|----------|
| | | 3 | | In figure | in words | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.50 metres and lead upto 1000 metres as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, the useful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) to the satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge through all mode of transporation incliding head load, animal load or mechanical means alongwith its levelling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and saftey measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour if required. All useful materials shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all medes of transportation as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge during the course if execution and disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be dully compensated by him in all respect including all incidental Charges. | | Cum | 85.20 | Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only | Per cubic metre | 99684.00 |
| - | | | | | | Total:- | 99684.00 |

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer. H.P. PWD (B&R)

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub Division, Jainagar Section (SH:-Removal of Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,684/- only slips ,C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road) (Job No-1)

Time -One Month

| Octy. | | Rate | | Unit | Amount | | | |
|---|---|-----------|-------|--|-----------------|----------|---|---|
| N Sub head and items of work | 2 | In figure | | In figure | | In words | 6 | 7 |
| Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.50 metres and lead upto 1000 metres as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, the useful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) to the satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge through all mode of transporation incliding head load, animal load or mechanical means alongwith its levelling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and saftey measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour if required. All useful materials shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all medes of transportation as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge during the course if execution and disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be dully compensated by him in all respect including all incidental Charges. | | | 85.20 | Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only | Per cubic metre | 99684.00 | | |

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer. Division Arki

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Kunihar Sub Division, Mann Section (SH:-Removal of slips ,C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road) (Job No-1)

Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,684/- only

Earnest Money: Rs 2,000 /-0nly

Time -One Month

| _ | | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|---|--|-----------|-----------|---|--------------------|----------------------|
| | Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.50 metres and lead upto 1000 metres as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, the useful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) to the satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge through all mode of transporation incliding head load, animal load or | 3 1170.00 | 85.20 | In words Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only | Per cubic metre | 7 99684.00 |
| | Engineer-in- Charge through all mode of transportation mechanical means alongwith its levelling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and saftey measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour if required. All useful materials shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all medes of transportation as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge during the course if execution and disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be dully compensated by him in all respect including all incidental Charges. | f | | | Total:- | 99684.0 |

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer
P. PWD (B&R)

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub Division, Navgaon Section (SH:-Removal of slips ,C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road) (Job No-1)

Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,684/- only

Earnest Money : Rs 2,000 /-0nly

Time -One Month

| S.N | Sub head and items of work | Qty. | | Qty. | | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
|-----|---|------|-----|-------|--|--------------------|---------------|------|--------|
| 0. | 2 | 3 | | | In words | 6 | 7 99684.00 | | |
| | Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.50 metres and lead upto 1000 metres as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, the useful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) to the satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge through all mode of transporation incliding head load, animal load or mechanical means alongwith its levelling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and saftey measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour if required. All useful materials shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all medes of transportation as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge during the course if execution and disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be dully compensated by him in all respect including all incidental charges. | | Cum | 85.20 | Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only | Per cubic metre | 99684.00 | | |
| | | | | | | Total:- | 99684.00 | | |

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer, H.P. PWD (B&R)

Name of Work:-Restoration of Rain damages on various roads under Darla Sub Division, Shallaghat Section (SH:-Removal of Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,684/- only slips ,C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road) (Job No-1)

Earnest Money: Rs 2,000 /-0nly

Time -One Month

| S.N | Sub head and items of work | | Qty. | | | Unit | Amount |
|-----|---|---|------|-------|--|-----------------|---------|
| 0. | 2 | 3 | | | In words | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.50 metres and lead upto 1000 metres as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, the useful material for disposing at dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) to the satisfaction of Engineer-in- Charge through all mode of transporation incliding head load, animal load or mechanical means alongwith its levelling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and saftey measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour if required. All useful materials shall be properly stacked at site to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts through all medes of transportation as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge during the course if execution and disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be dully compensated by him in all respect including all incidental charges. | | Cum | 85.20 | Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only | Per cubic metre | 99684.0 |

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Name of Work:-R/R damages on Shirali Skore road km 0/000 to 3/500 (SH:-Removal of slips ,C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of road) Under DMFT

Estimated Cost: -Rs 99,940/- only

Earnest Money: Rs 2,000/-0nly

Time - One Months

| | | | | 11.24 | Amount |
|--|------|---------------|---|-------|----------|
| | Qty. | Rate | | Unit | Amount |
| N Sub head and items of work | | In figure | In words | 6 | 7 |
| Removal of land slide in hilly an mechnical means including cut material with in lift upto 1.50 me specification 302.3.5 and 1611 be arranged by the contractor) mode of transporation incliding alongwith its levelling fine dres equipments and saftey measure mechanical means and labour stacked at site to the maximum medes of transportation as pecourse if execution and dispose | | 85.20 | In words Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Twenty Only | | 99940.00 |

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer H.P. PWD (B&R)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Estimated Cost: -Rs 52,853/- only Name of Work:- Repair and Maintenance work of Tehsildar Residence building at Arki, Tehsil-Arki Distt-Solan H.P. Earnest Money: Rs 1100/-0nly Time -One Months Amount Unit Rate Qty. S.No. Sub head and items of work In words In figure 1386.00 Rupees Eighty Five Per cubic 85.10 2 Sam Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of 16.29 and Paise Ten metre approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the Only surface even and smooth complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 4306.00 Per cubic Rupees Two 264.35 Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq. meters Sam 16.29 Hundred Sixty Four metre and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and and Paise Thirty preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of Five Only rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 40288.00 Per cubic Rupees One Sam 106.25 Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using 379.18 Hundred Six and metre Primer as per manufacturers specifications :Two or more coats applied on walls Paise Twenty Five @ 1.25 ltr/10 sqm over and including one coat of Special primer applied @ 0.75 ltr Only /10 sqm including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the 3043.00 Per cubic Rupees Ninety direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 94.30 Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or 32.27 Sam metre Four and Paise more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 Thirty Only ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 3830.00 Per cubic Rupees Eighty Sam 89.90 Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or 42.60 Nine and Paise metre more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 Ninety Only ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.

Quoted rates percentage in figures

Quoted rates percentage in words

Total:-

52853.00

Name of Work:- Special Repair of type -II staff quarter SDM office Arki.

Estimated Cost: -Rs 84,134/- only

Earnest Money: Rs 1700/-0nly

Time -One Months

| | | | | | Time -One Months | | | |
|-------|---|--------|------|---------|--|---------------------|----------|--|
| S.No. | Sub head and items of work | | Qty. | | | Unit | Amount | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | | | In words | 6 | 7 | |
| 1 | Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note:-Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately) Kiln seasoned selected planks of sheesham wood 35 mm (thrity five milimetre) thick shutters including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.80 | Sqm | 2700.90 | Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Paise Ninety Only | | 4862.00 | |
| 2 | Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm, for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws: Kiln seasoned and chemically treated hollock wood 35 mm (thrity five milimetre) thick shutters including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.80 | Sqm | 2427.55 | Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Five Only | metre | 4370.00 | |
| 3 | Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Mild steel including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 120.00 | Kg | 93.80 | Three and Paise Eighty Only | kilogramme | 11256.00 | |
| 4 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | | | Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Thirty Only | metre | 6376.00 | |
| 5 | Providing and laying vetrified floor tiles of size 60x60 CM (Sixty into sixty centimeter) (thickness to be specified by the manufracturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and confirming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20 mm thick (twenty milimeter) cement mortar 1:4 (one cement is to four sand) jointed with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. complete and as per HP. PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-I including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 13.05 | Sqm | | The state of the s | Per square metre | 17947.00 | |

| 6 | Providing and laying ceramic glazed tiles of size 300x300 mm (three hundred into three hundred milimeter) (thickness to be spefied by the manufacturer) of first quality confirming to IS: 15622 of approved make or colours such as white, lvory, grey, fume red brown, laid on a bed of 20 mm thick (twenty milimeter) cement mortar 1:4 (1 sand: 4 sand) jointed with grey cement slurry @ 3.30kg/sqm including jointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc. complete and as per HP. PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-I including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 5 | Sqm | 787.05 | Rupees Seven Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Five Only | Per square metre | 7013.00 |
|----|--|---------|------|---------|---|---------------------|---------|
| 7 | Finishing walls with 100% Premium acrylic emulsion paint having VOC less than 50 gm/litre and UV resistance as per IS 15489:2004, Alkali & fungal resistance, dirt resistance exterior paint of required shade (Company Depot Tinted) with silicon additives. (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 litre/ 10 sqm. Over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sqm. | 89.82 | Cum | 110.05 | Rupees One Hundred Ten and Paise Five Only | Per cubic metre | 9885.00 |
| 8 | Providing and placing on trace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage IS: 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making neceasary hole for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank comlete (i) 1000 litre (one thausand litres) net capacity tank. complete as per HP. PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-I including carriage of materials, labour, tool and plant through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge. | 1000.00 | Ltrs | 8.80 | Rupees Eight and Paise Eighty Only | Per litres | 8800.00 |
| 9 | Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40 mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid: including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | No | 5666.60 | Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Sixty Only | Each | 5667.00 |
| 10 | Providing and fixing kitchen sink with C.I. brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug, 40 mm C.P. brass waste complete, including painting the fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required: White glazed fire clay kitchen sink of size 600x450x 250 mm including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 1.00 | No | 2792.75 | Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Seventy Five Only | Each | 2793.00 |

| | conforming to IS: 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.110 mm diameter including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 15.00 | Rmt | | Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Fifty Five Only | Per running metre | 3908.00 |
|----|---|----------|-----|----------|--|----------------------|----------|
| 12 | Providing and fixing CP brass bib cock of approved quality confirming to IS: 8931 15 mm (fifteen milimeter) nominal bore complete as per HP. PWD. specifications of 1990 volume-I including carriage of materials, labour, tool and plant through all modes of transportion within all leads and lifts and as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge. | 3.00 | No | 418.95 | Rupees Four Hundred Eighteen and Paise Ninety Five Only | Each | 1257.00 |
| | Ouotod rate percentage in Figure | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | | Total:- | 84134.00 |

Quoted rate percentage in figures

Quoted rate percentage in words

Executive Engineer, LR PWD (B&R) Division Arki